Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Emergency rules adopted at 44 Ill. Reg. 1466, effective January 1, 2020, for a maximum of 180 days; emergency amendment to emergency rule at 44 Ill. Reg. 8349, effective April 30, 2020, for the remainder of the 180 days; adopted at 44 Ill. Reg. 10364, effective June 3, 2020; expedited correction at 44 Ill. Reg. 16943, effective June 3, 2020; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 1862, effective January 22, 2024; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 11942, effective July 29, 2024.
